BROWN COUNTY COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #1 BOARD OF EDUCATION JUNE 17, 2024

5:15 p.m. -Budget Hearing

Brown County Elementary School 503 NW Cross Street Mt. Sterling, IL 62353

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review of 2023-2024 Fiscal Year Amended Budget
- IV. Public Comment
- V. Adjournment

5:30 p.m. –Regular Board Meeting AGENDA

I.

- X. Reports
- XI. Discussion Items
 3/4 Building Project Update
- XII. Action Items
 - A. Consideration and Action on the Amended Budget for Fiscal Year 2024
 - B. Consideration and Action on the Insurance Renewal Including, Property, General Liability, Inland Marine, Crime, Automobile, Workers' Compensation, and Umbrella Coverage from ICRMT with Yingling an1 (a).9 ([(BuTw -5.728))-2.410f (n)10.62 (e)-2.8 (4)]TJ 0 To

- XIV. Closed Session Matters: Approve any matter discussed in closed session as 2 ô è ô \\ Í X ... Ù Í 2 î Ù + 1 e ô î Ù e : Ù e Í e Ù 1 Í e e ô X Ù Í j e : X ô î Ù : X Ù î \è j \\ motion of the Board.
- XV. Return to Open Session

XVI. Action Items

- L. Consideration and Actionon Non-Tenured Staff
- M. Consideration and Action on the Resignation of RaW j & wlins − "\e X\è e Ù a j\è Ù
 Teacher − effective June 10, 2024
- N. Consideration and Action on the Resignation of Eric Jones Middle School Special Education Teacher, High School Cross Country Coach, High School Assistant Softball Coach, Middle School Softball Coach, Middle School Student Council Sponsor—effective May 24, 2024
- O. Consideration and Action on the Resignation of Sheryl MillerHigh School Scholastic Bowl Sponsor–effective May 23, 2024
- P. Consideration and Action on the Resignation of Sandy Prathel Middle School Softball Coach, High School Girls Track Coach effective May 24, 2024
- Q. Consideration and Action on the Resignation of J. Scott WoodwardHigh School Assistant Golf Coach -effective June 12, 2024
- R. Consideration and Action on the Transfer of Addie ThomasElementary School () ô 2 2 Ù j \ e : î Í 2 Ù e : Ù a îî + ô Ù 〈 è : e#et&tīvie. Maby 2/8,e20124Í 2 Ù—
- S. Consideration and Action on the Employment of Linsdey ScheerClass of 2025 Sponsor–effective May 30, 2024
- T. Consideration and Action on the Transfer of Molly LenoverPre-Kindergarten Paraprofessional to ElementaryEarly ChildhoodSpecial Education Paraprofessional–effective beginning of 2024 -2025 School Year
- U. Consideration and Action on the Transfer of Cindy McNeffElementary Title
 Classroom Paraprofessional to Elementary 1:1 Special Education Paraprofessional
 effective beginning of 2024 -2025 School Year
- W. Consideration and Action on the EmEpec30 Tw [(the)8.2 (E)4.7 (m)1-0.6 (E)1SoomEc (n)10.5c